U.S. PTO 12/588396 10/14/2009 10-22-2009 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** . 20231 RECORDATION FORM COVEF Form PTO-1595 MERCE PATENTS ONL (Rev. 03/01) OFFICE 103578247 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record are asset 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): **GUTTENBERGER**, Richard Name: **Buehler Motor GmbH** SCHREIBER, Thomas Street Address: Anne-Frank-Str. 33-35 Street Address: City: Nuernberg State/Country: Germany Postal Code: D-90459 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: ☐ Merger **Execution Date:** 10022009 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 12588396 Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 10022009 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicaconcerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):

CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666

Attorney Docket Number: P73221US0 \$ 40.00

Enclosed

Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and Signature:

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforgation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Allen S. Meiser-

27,215

October 14, 2009

Date.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

JCH 103-2/02

10/15/2009 SMOHAMME 00000109 12588396

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0689

| Γ | | LINI | TED 61 | AT | C OF AMEDICA | ASSIGN | JMENT | , | |
|--|---|-----------------------|---|--|---|------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------------|
| (1-6) | Innert Name (a) of Inventor | | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT (1) Richard GUTTENBERGER | | | | | | |
| (1-0) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | (2) | Thomas | SCI | IREIBER | | | | |
| | | (3) | ļ | | | | | | |
| l | | (4) | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| İ | | (5) | <u> </u> | | | | | | and |
| ļ | | (6) | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | paid to | eac | h of the undersi | gned, the n | ecelpt a | other good and valuable considered sufficiency of which are ansfer and set over to | |
| m | Insert Name of Assignee | (7) | Buehler Motor GmbH | | | | | | |
| (8) | Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee | (8) | of A | nne- | Frank-Str. 33-35, N | uernberg | , Ge | many D-90459 | |
| (9) | Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of | (9) | A C | orpo | ration | | Of | Germany | |
| | | | | | | | | ght, title and interest for the Unite | >d |
| (10) | | (10) | States, | States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as | | | | | |
| (10) | Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | | CONTROL DRIVE WITH ELECTRIC MOTOR AND PLANETARY GEAR MECHANISM | | | | | | м |
| | | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America | | | | | | |
| (11) | insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date | | Sa | Said application having been executed/filed on herewith | | | | herewith | |
| | and Serial No., if known | 1 | | and assigned Serial No. | | | | | |
| The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | y interference which may be d with the Assignee in every way p | |
| in obtail | ning evidence and going forwa | ard with | such int | erfer | ence. | | • | | |
| | The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the internation | | | | | | | ch may be necessary in connecti ments. | on with |
| | | | | | | | | in a grant of a valid United States | patent |
| | 5) The undersigned hereby a | | | | | | | Trademarks to Issue any and all | |
| Assigne | of the United States resulting se of the entire Interest, and h has (they have) not executed, | ereby c | ovenants | s that | he has (they have |) full right to | сопуеу | ations thereof to the said Assig the entire interest herein assign | nee, as ed, and |
| 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assign herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. | | | | | | | | | ssigned |
| | 7) The undersigned hereby gi | ant(s) t | he law fir | m of | Jacobson Holman | PLLC, 400 Se | venth S | treet, N.W., Washington, D.C. 200 | 004, the |
| power t United 3 | o insert on this assignment a States Patent and Trademark (| ny furth Office fo | er identif r recorda | ication | on which may be no of this document. | ecessary or d | esirable | In order to comply with the rule: | s of the |
| | | | dersigne | d on | the date(s) opposite the undersig | | | | |
| Date | 102.064.2009 N | ame of | Inventor | | Richard GUTTENB | ERGER | r 41. | | EAL) |
| Dot- | IS AT THIS IN | lama of | Inventor | | typed name Thomas SCHREIB | | 11/ | signature | EAL) |
| Date | 1 <u> 02.004.2009</u> IN | arise of | mentor | | typed name | <u> </u> | Va | signature (S | EAL |
| Date ► Na | | | Inventor | | | | > | (S | EAL) |
| | | | | | typed name | | | signature | <u> </u> |
| Date | <u> </u> | arne or | Inventor | | typed паme | | <u> </u> | signature | EAL) |
| Date ► Na | | | me of Inventor | | | | • | | EAL) |
| | | | | | typed name | | | signature | |
| Date ► Na | | | me of Inventor | | typed name | | | signature | EAL) |
| This ass | ignment should preferably be in the execution by the invento | signed r(s) sho | before a | Unit | ed States Consul if | signed abroa witnesses wi | d, or a h | iotary Public if domestically sign | ed. If |
| □ A | iditional inventor's names and | signat | ures on a | sep | arate sheet. | Witness | 02.0c | 1.2009 A/Ja | |
| | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 2009 i.A. GROW | |
| | | | LAWO | | S OF JACOBSON I | HOLMAN PLL | | | |
| | | | | 40 | THE JENIFER BUILDII 0 SEVENTH STREET, VASHINGTON. D.C. 20 | N.W. | | | |

Atty Docket No.: P73221US0

RECORDED: 10/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0690